

MACT 347/23
DAR-NIKUNJ AND ORS Vs. ANBARUL
31.07.2023

Present:- Sh. Anotri Kumar, Advocate for petitioner.
Sh. Rajneesh Kumar, Advocate for Insurance
Company.
Sh. Savita Singh, Advocate for respondent no. 1 & 2
with respondent no 1 & 2.
Fresh memo of appearance filed on behalf of
Insurance company.

WS of respondent no. 1 &2 is already on record.

Ld. Counsel for Insurance company seeks some
more time to file WS in the instant matter. Heard.

Respondent no.3/Insurance company is directed to
file its WS/reply within 15 days with advance copy to the
petitioner.

Put up for framing of issues on 08.11.2023

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT/SHD/KKD
31.07.2023