

MACT 347/23
DAR-NIKUNJ AND ORS VS. ANBARUL
07.02.2024

Present:- Sh.Anotri Kumar, Advocate for petitioner.
Sh.Rajneesh Kumar, Advocate for Insurance
Company.
Sh.Vimal Kumar Singh, Advocate for respondent
no. 1 & 2.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the Insurance
Company states that there are chances of settlement in the instant
matter.

Petitioner is directed to place on record medical
treatment record alongwith bills on the NDOH and copy of the
same be supplied to the Ld. Counsel for Insurance company.

At request, put up for settlement proceedings on
17.02.2024 at 12:00 noon.

(Dr.Tarun Sahrawat)
PO-MACT-01/SHD/KKD
07.02.2024