

10.04.2024

Present : Sh. Avani Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Savita Singh, Ld. Counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Matter is passed over till 12.00 p.m.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
PO-MACT-01/SHD
KKD/DELHI/10.04.2024

At 12.11 p.m.

Present : Sh. Avani Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Savita Singh, Ld. Counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Report on summons to Doctor/witness is awaited.
The witness has not appeared till yet. Accordingly, issue fresh
summons to doctor/witness for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **28.08.2024**.

(VIJAY KUMAR JHA)
PO-MACT-01/SHD
KKD/DELHI/10.04.2024