

36 MACT 347/23

DAR-NIKUNJ AND ORS Vs. ANBARUL

13.05.2025

Present:- Mother of petitioner in person.  
Sh. Anotri Kumar, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.

Part final arguments heard. Put up for further final arguments at 3.00 p.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
13.05.2025

At 3.00 p.m.

Present:- Mother of Petitioner in person.

Perusal of record reveals that the Disability Certificate of the petitioner Nikunj has not been proved.

Issue summons to the concerned doctor with respect to issuance of Disability Certificate on filing of PF for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **03.07.2025**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)  
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi  
13.05.2025