

26 MACT 347/23
DAR-NIKUNJ AND ORS Vs. ANBARUL

25.08.2025

Today the Advocates are abstaining from work.

Present:- Petitioner, namely Nikunj in person.
Ms. Anotri, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Matter is passed over till 2.00 p.m. for the appearance of witness.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
25.08.2025

At 2.00 p.m.

Present:- Petitioner, namely Nikunj in person.

PW-4/Dr. Haresh Vashisht from GTB Hospital has been examined with respect to the Disability Certificate issued to the petitioner, namely, Nikunj and discharged.

Diet money of Rs.1,000/- has been paid to the witness.

Put up for further PE on **27.10.2025.**

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
25.08.2025