

11.02.2026

Present:- None for the petitioner.
Ms. Savita Singh, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2.

Matter is passed over till 11.30 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
11.02.2026

At 11.53 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Anotri, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner with
petitioner.
Sh. Rajnesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent
no.3/insurance co.
Sh. Bimal Kumar Singh, Ld. counsel for respondents
no.1&2.

It has been pointed out by Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co. that as per Disability Certificate of the
petitioner dated 10.04.2024 the petitioner has temporary
disability in relation to left upper limb and the petitioner was
advised for re-assessment after six months.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that the
petitioner had not appeared before Medical Board for re-
assessment of disability. Therefore, petitioner is directed to
appear before the Medical Board for re-assessment.

Put up for consideration on **25.02.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
11.02.2026